months to 1 year  years and above Bearing  Total
Assets:

   Cash and cash
equivalents 25,528,374 - - - 15,766,237 41,294,611
Finance lease
receivables 37,956,090 69,178,078 140,526,422 - - 247,660,590
Other assets 3,319,448 - - - 113,974 3,433,422

   Total Assets 66,803,912 69,178,078 140,526,422 - 15,880,211 292,388,623

   Liabilities:
   Bank borrowings 133,119,709 56,330,422 17,761,499 - - 207,211,630

Trade payables - - - - 3,754,399 3,754,399
Other liabilities 643,635 - - - - 643,635

Total Liabilities 133,763,344 56,330,422 17,761,499 - 3,754,399 211,609,664

   Net interest position (66,959,432) 12,847,656 122,764,923 - 12,129,105 80,782,252

The table below shows the effects of changes in interest rates on the financial statements of the
Company. The sensitivity of the profit or loss is the effect of possible changes in the interest rates on
the net interest income of floating rate financial assets and liabilities as of 31 December 2016. The
other variables, especially exchanges rates, are assumed to be fixed in this analysis. The same method
is applied for 31 December 2015.

31 December 2016 31 December 2015

0.5 bp 0.5 bp 0.5 bp 0.5 bp

Increase / (decrease) in net profit increase decrease increase decrease

   Floating rate financial liabilities (694,271) 694,271 (608,625) 608,625

   Total, net (694,271) 694,271 (608,625) 608,625

Liquidity risk:

Liquidity risk arises in the general funding of the Company’s activities and in the management of
positions. It includes both risk of being unable to fund assets at appropriate maturities and rates and
risk of being unable to liquidate an asset at a reasonable price and in an appropriate time frame. The
Company has access to funding sources from banks, its suppliers and its shareholders. The Company
continuously assesses liquidity risk by identifying and monitoring changes in funding required in
meeting business goals and targets set in terms of the overall Company strategy. In addition, a